

Sponsorship Agreement

□ One Time In-Kind Donation

Marquee Event Group agrees to a one time donation in the amount of \$______ for your special event. This amount will be directly applied to your rental contract as a negative amount once your rental order has been approved. This amount may change. All pricing is at full retail value, discounts do not apply. All labor, delivery, damage waiver and disposable items will be charged, but in some cases covered by the donation amount. If any equipment is damaged or not returned, you will be charged at full replacement cost.

□ Annual Sponsorship

Marquee Event Group agrees to sponsor your organization with an annual donation in the amount of \$________. This level of sponsorship is preferred for organizations that host several events per year and offer a high level of benefits for our organization. An accounts receivable account will be set up in the name of your organization. The approved amount is for rental equipment only. All labor, delivery, damage waiver and disposable items will be charged. Pricing is at full retail value, discounts do not apply. All items requested must be in stock, sponsorship does not apply to special orders. Your account must remain in good standing or Marquee Event Group may revoke the donation amount at any time. Approval for this level of sponsorship requires 6 months notice.

🗌 In Trade

Marquee Event Group agrees to a dollar for dollar trade of services in the amount of \$______. No discounts are applied to trades. Your trade amount will be applied directly to your contract as a negative amount. If any equipment is damaged or not returned, you will be charged at full replacement cost.

Sponsorship Benefits

Marquee Event Group will be provided with all benefits that correspond with our level of sponsorship. 4 weeks notice is required if giveaways are requested. We will add your events to our event calendar with a link to your organization's website. Please fill out the application below completely.

Authorized Applicant Name	Signature	
Phone	Email	
Name of Event		
Description		
	Web site	
Price of Ticket, if Applicable		
Authorized Marquee Signature	Date	

Marquee Event Group | 9402 United Dr. | Austin, TX 78758 | Tel 512.491.7368 | Fax 512.491.7477 | www.MarqueeEventGroup.com